RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION AWARDING OF CONTRACT FOR 2022 PAVEMENT STRIPING OF VARIOUS COUNTY HIGHWAYS SECTION #22-00000-00-GM

WHEREAS, the following bid was received at a Public Letting held on June 9, 2022 in Urbana, Illinois, for the Pavement Striping of various County Highways:

Varsity Striping & Construction Company for \$122,356.21; and

WHEREAS, the County Engineer recommends to the County Board that the above bid be awarded; and

WHEREAS, the County Board of Champaign County concurs in the action recommended by the County Engineer.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the County Board of Champaign County does hereby award the above listed bid to Varsity Striping & Construction Company, PO Box 3055, Champaign IL 61826.

PRESENTED, ADOPTED, APPROVED and RECORDED this 23rd day of June 2022.

	Kyle Patterson, Chair Champaign County Board
	Approved: Darlene A. Kloeppel, County Executive
Recorded & Attest:	Date:
Aaron Ammons, County Clerk and ex-Officio Clerk of the Champaign County Board	
Date:	